

FILED

JAN 27, 2016

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 33417-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JOSUE CRUZ MEDINA, Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED MEDINA’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS BECAUSE THE STOP WAS A VALID <u>TERRY</u> STOP	4
B. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CALCULATED MEDINA’S OFFENDER SCORE	7
C. THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION TO DENY REVIEW OF THE IMPOSITION OF MEDICAL CARE COSTS WHERE THERE WAS NO OBJECTION MADE TO THE COSTS	10
IV. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Welfare of A.W.</u> , 182 Wn.2d 689, 344 P.3d 1186 (2015).....	5
<u>State v. Blazina</u> , 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....	10
<u>State v. Fuentes</u> , 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015)	4
<u>State v. Garvin</u> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009).....	4
<u>State v. Gatewood</u> , 163 Wn.2d 534, 138 P.2d 426 (2008)	6
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 332, 889 P.2d 1251 (1995)	10
<u>State v. O’Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	10

RULES

RAP 2.5.....	9-10
